p0.5<

|<5ηΔ2<|
(50-60)%

[GeV]b

T
p

1 10

){
2

P
C

}
T
p(

n
v

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

2
v

3v

4
v

ATLAS Preliminary
-1bµ=5.44 TeV, 3

NN
sXe+Xe

<5 GeVa

T
p0.5<

|<5ηΔ2<|
(20-30)%

[GeV]b

T
p

1 10

){
2

P
C

}
T
p(

n
v

0

0.1

0.2

0.3

2
v

3v

4
v

5v

ATLAS Preliminary
-1bµ=5.44 TeV, 3

NN
sXe+Xe

<5 GeVa

T
p0.5<

|<5ηΔ2<|
(0-5)%

Fig. 3. The vn(pbT) measured with the 2PC method in Xe+Xe collisions at
√
sNN =

5.44 TeV for paT = 0.5− 5 GeV in three centrality intervals: 0− 5%, 20− 30% and

50− 60% [14].

The v2(pT) and v3(pT) obtained in Xe+Xe collisions with the 4-particle
cumulant method are presented in Figure 4 for three centrality intervals:
5− 10%, 20− 40% and 40− 60% [14]. The 4-particle cumulant is sensitive
to vn fluctuations and suppresses two-particle non-flow correlations, so that
only genuine four-particle correlations are left. Therefore, the vn{4} values
are smaller than those obtained with the 2PC or SP methods, however
similar trends in pT and centrality dependences for cumulant, SP and 2PC
results are observed.

The quantitative comparison of the v2 between the Pb+Pb and Xe+Xe
systems is shown in the Figure 5. The v2 harmonic, integrated over pT

kburka˙WPCF printed on December 15, 2024 5

 [GeV]
T

p
0.5 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 20

{4
}

nv

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2
Preliminary ATLAS

-1bµ=5.44 TeV, 3
NN

sXe+Xe
<5.0 GeV   (5-10)%

T
0.5<p

n=2

n=3

 [GeV]
T

p
0.5 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 20

{4
}

nv
0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2
Preliminary ATLAS

-1bµ=5.44 TeV, 3
NN

sXe+Xe
<5.0 GeV   (20-40)%

T
0.5<p

n=2

n=3

 [GeV]
T

p
0.5 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 10 20

{4
}

nv

0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2
Preliminary ATLAS

-1bµ=5.44 TeV, 3
NN

sXe+Xe
<5.0 GeV   (40-60)%

T
0.5<p

n=2

n=3

Fig. 4. The 4-particle cumulant vn{4} as a function of pT measured in Xe+Xe

collisions at
√
sNN = 5.44 TeV for three centrality intervals: 5 − 10%, 20 − 40%

and 40− 60% [14]

= 0.5-5 GeV, obtained with the 2PC method is presented as a function
of centrality percentiles. The ratio of Xe+Xe v2 to Pb+Pb v2, shown in
the right panel, are quite consistent with the theoretical predictions from
Ref. [15]. Predictions are for the pT = 0.3-5 GeV, but the ratio is not
expected to significantly vary with pT. The Xe+Xe v2 and v3 values are
significantly larger than for Pb+Pb collisions in the most central events.
This is expected as in the smaller collision system the initial fluctuations
are larger, which can modify the initial collision geometry, and thus, enhance
the vn. In the mid-central and peripheral collisions the vn{Xe+Xe} is found